
Questions

Total in
training

In New Enrolments during
training period

on Apr. 1- Apr. I-
Region Apr. 1/67 June 30 Ju1y Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Total Nov. 30/67

Atlantic region ... 10,254 1,097 514 173 3,523 2,226 1,282 8,815 19,069
Quebec region ......... 26,862 196 525 189 1,626 4,526 2,087 9,149 36,011
Ontario region ......... 25,390 8,991 562 1,764 5,320 5,272 5,975 27,884 53,274
Prairie region ......... 10,225 3,413 374 272 3,311 2,576 1,776 11,722 21,947
Pacifie region .......... 3,799 1,411 185 83 946 393 571 3,589 7,388

Canada Total ......... 76,530 15,108 2,160 2,481 14,726 14,993 11,691 61,159 137,689

2. Under the technical and vocational train-
ing agreements enrolments in the major pro-
grams, including apprenticeship, for the years
1964-65, 1965-66 and 1966-67 in each province,
were as follows. These provincially operated
courses included a considerable number of
youths who are now training in provincial
programs rather than under the O.T.A. pro-
gram.

1964-65
1,361

194
2,348
2,267

11,872
34,478
3,702
2,712
6,795
5,452

Ontario

776
110
131
202
383
455

2,057

1965-66 1966-67
1,314 4,246

374 656
2,874 6,123

938 4,473
12,355 33,410
42,102 70,'800
4,210 8,003
3,131 6:205
7,873 10,539
4,853 6,839

Manitoba

149

149

In the Atlantic region and Quebec language
training is included. in basic education up-
grading courses and not separated from math-
ematics, science, etc. Similarly, there were
no separate <special) language classes under
O.T.A. in Saskatchewan.

2. Prior to March 31, 1967, these courses
were provided by the provinces under the
shared cost technical and vocational training
agreements. In statisticaI reports Special Eng-
lish courses were not separated from general
basic education upgrading.

Province

Y.T.
N.W.T.

Total

1964-65 1965-66

130 87
23 35

1966-67

146
17

71,334 80,146 151,457

ENGLISH COURSES UNDER MANPOWER AND)
TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LEGISLATION

Question No. 861-Mr. Orlikow:
1. How many new Canadians In each province

took courses in Specisi EngIlsh under the provi-
sions of the Manpower Training Act in each month
in the years 1965, 1966 and 1967?

2. How many new Canadians in each province
took courses in Special English under the provi-
sions of the Technical-Vocational Training Act in
each month In the yesrs 1965, 1966 and 1967?

Mr. J. C. Munro <Parliameniary Secretary
ta Minister of Manpawer and Immigration):
1. Under the ocdupational training for aduits
program, which began to operate on April 1,
1967, the enrolments in language training
courses, by province, were as folIows:

British
Alberta Columbia Total

93 869
- 110
- 280ý

-- 202
65 - 448
15 7 477

80 100 2,386

DONATIONS TO ENGLAN])

Question No. 864-Mr. Grégoire:
1. Have donations been made to England In the

form. of food, merchandise, armaments, or any
other form. since 1938?

2. If so (a) in which year was each of these
donations made (b) what was the value of each
of these donations?

[Translation]
Hon. Paul Martin (Secretary af Stale for

External Affairs>: 1. Yes.

Province

Nfid.
P.E.I.
N.S.
N.B.
Que.
Ont.
Man.
Sask.
Alta.
B.C.

April-June
July
August
September
October
November

Total

January 22, 1968 COMMONS DEBATES 57'77


