Questions

Region	In training on Apr. 1/67	New Enrolments						Total in training during	
		Apr. 1– June 30	July	Aug.	Sept.	Oct.	Nov.	Total	— period Apr. 1– Nov. 30/67
Atlantic region	10,254	1,097	514	173	3,523	2,226	1,282	8,815	19,069
Quebec region	26,862	196	525	189	1,626	4,526	2,087	9,149	36,011
Ontario region	25,390	8,991	562	1,764	5,320	5,272	5,975	27,884	53,274
Prairie region	10,225	3,413	374	272	3,311	2,576	1,776	11,722	21,947
Pacific region	3,799	1,411	185	83	946	393	571	3,589	7,388
Canada Total	76,530	15,108	2,160	2,481	14,726	14,993	11,691	61,159	137,689

2. Under the technical and vocational training agreements enrolments in the major programs, including apprenticeship, for the years 1964-65, 1965-66 and 1966-67 in each province, were as follows. These provincially operated courses included a considerable number of youths who are now training in provincial programs rather than under the O.T.A. program.

Province	1964-65	1965-66	1966-67
Nfld.	1,361	1,314	4,246
P.E.I.	194	374	656
N.S.	2,348	2,874	6,123
N.B.	2,267	938	4,473
Que.	11,872	12,355	33,410
Ont.	34,478	42,102	70,800
Man.	3,702	4,210	8,003
Sask.	2,712	3,131	6,205
Alta.	6,795	7,873	10,539
B.C.	5,452	4,853	6,839

	Ontario	Manitoba
April-June	776	
July	110	_
August	131	149
September	202	_
October	383	_
November	455	_
Total	2,057	149

In the Atlantic region and Quebec language training is included in basic education upgrading courses and not separated from mathematics, science, etc. Similarly, there were no separate (special) language classes under O.T.A. in Saskatchewan.

2. Prior to March 31, 1967, these courses were provided by the provinces under the shared cost technical and vocational training agreements. In statistical reports Special English courses were not separated from general basic education upgrading.

Province	1964-65	1965-66	1966-67
Y.T. N.W.T.	130 23	87 35	146 17
Total	71,334	80,146	151,457

ENGLISH COURSES UNDER MANPOWER AND TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LEGISLATION

Question No. 861-Mr. Orlikow:

1. How many new Canadians in each province took courses in Special English under the provisions of the Manpower Training Act in each month in the years 1965, 1966 and 1967?

2. How many new Canadians in each province took courses in Special English under the provisions of the Technical-Vocational Training Act in each month in the years 1965, 1966 and 1967?

Mr. J. C. Munro (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of Manpower and Immigration):
1. Under the occupational training for adults program, which began to operate on April 1, 1967, the enrolments in language training courses, by province, were as follows:

Alberta	British Columbia	Total
	93	869
	00	110
		280
_		202
65		448
15	7	477
— ·		
80	100	2,386

DONATIONS TO ENGLAND

Question No. 864-Mr. Grégoire:

- 1. Have donations been made to England in the form of food, merchandise, armaments, or any other form since 1938?
- 2. If so (a) in which year was each of these donations made (b) what was the value of each of these donations?

[Translation]

Hon. Paul Martin (Secretary of State for External Affairs): 1. Yes.